
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
ADOPT A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENTS TO THE FEE FOR SERVICE 
AGREEMENTS WITH THIRTEEN PROVIDERS: 1) ASIAN AMERICAN RECOVERY 
SERVICES; 2) BAART BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES INC. (BBHS); 3) DAYTOP 
VILLAGE, INC.; 4) EL CENTRO DE LIBERTAD; 5) FREE AT LAST; 6) HORIZON 
SERVICES; 7) PROJECT NINETY, INC.; 8) PYRAMID ALTERNATIVES; 9) SERVICE 
LEAGUE OF SAN MATEO COUNTY; 10) SITIKE COUNSELING CENTER;  11) THE 
LATINO COMMISSION;  12) WALDEN HOUSE, INC.; AND 13) WOMEN’S RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATION, TO PROVIDE ALCOHOL AND DRUG TREATMENT SERVICES, 
EXTENDING THE TERM BY SIX MONTHS FROM 6/30/2007 TO 12/31/2007, 
INCREASING THE AGGREGATE AMOUNTS FOR: 1) DRUG COURT PARTNERSHIP 
GRANT (DCP) BY $44,968, FOR A TOTAL OF $132,284; 2) COMPREHENSIVE DRUG 
COURT IMPLEMENTATION GRANT (CDCI) BY $152,326, FOR A TOTAL OF $291,131;  
3) CSAT HIV DOOR-TO-TREATMENT GRANT BY $47,880, FOR A TOTAL OF $140,850; 
4) RYAN WHITE CARE ACT BY $47,721, FOR A TOTAL OF $140,383; 5) NEGOTIATED 
NET AMOUNT (NNA) BY $175,654, FOR A TOTAL OF $516,730; 6) DRUG MEDI-CAL BY 
$127,500, FOR A TOTAL OF $382,500; AND 7)  CALWORKS BY $100,000 FOR FY 2006-
07 AND $131,713 FOR FY 2007-08, FOR A TOTAL OF $487,466; FOR A COMBINED 
TOTAL INCREASE OF $827,762, FOR FY 2006-07 AND THE FIRST HALF OF FY 2007-
08; FOR A NEW TOTAL OBLIGATION OF $2,091,344.  
 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance Amendments to the Agreements with thirteen Providers: 1) 

Asian American Recovery Services; 2) BAART Behavioral Health Services Inc. (BBHS); 3) 

Daytop Village, Inc.; 4) El Centro de Libertad; 5) Free at Last; 6) Horizon Services; 7) Project 

Ninety, Inc.;   

8) Pyramid Alternatives; 9) Service League of San Mateo County; 10) Sitike Counseling 

Center; 11) The Latino Commission;  12) Walden House, Inc.; and 13) Women’s Recovery 

Association, to provide alcohol and drug treatment services; and 

 
WHEREAS, The aggregate amount for CalWORKs is increased by $100,000 for FY  

 
2006-07 for a total of $355,753 for FY 2006-07; and 

 
WHEREAS, the term of these 13 Agreements is extended by six months for a new 

term of July 1, 2006 through December 31, 2007, with aggregate amounts amended as 



follows:  

1) Drug Court Partnership Grant (DCP) by $44,968, for a total of $132,284; 2) 

Comprehensive Drug Court Implementation Grant (CDCI) by $152,326, for a total of 

$291,131; 3) CSAT HIV Door-to-Treatment Grant by $47,880, for a total of $140,850; 4) 

Ryan White Care Act by $47,721, for a total of $140,383; 5) Negotiated Net Amount (NNA) 

by $175,654, for a total of $516,730; 6) Drug Medi-Cal by $127,500, for a total of $382,500; 

and 7)  CalWORKs by $131,713 for FY 2007-08, for a total of $487,466; for a combined total 

increase of $827,762, for FY 2006-07 and the first half of FY 2007-08; for a new total 

obligation of $2,091,344; and 

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with forms of these Amendments and has 

examined and approved them as to both form and content and desires to enter into these 

Amendments. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be, and is hereby authorized and directed to execute 

said Amendments for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board 

shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

 
*   *   *   *   *   * 

 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


